
TAJGVK 
9th February, 2026

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, 
Rotunda Bldg, P J Towers, 

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, 

Dalal Street, Fort 
MUMBAI - 400 001. 

Dear Sir, 

Plot No.Cf 1, G Block, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) 
MUMBAI - 400 051. 

Sub: Submission of the Un-Audited Limited Reviewed Standalone and 
Consolidated Financial Results as per Ind-AS for the 3rd Quarter and 
Nine Months period ended 31st December, 2025. 

Ref: BSE Scrip Code:532390; NSE Scrip Code:TAJGVK. 

We enclose the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results as 
per Ind-As for the 3rd Quarter and Nine Months period ended 31st December, 
2025 of the Company together with Limited Review Report thereon pursuant to 
the Regulation 33(3)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, which was approved and taken on record by 
the Board of Directors at its meeting held on today i.e. 9th February, 2026. 

The Board meeting commenced at 11.30 a.m. and concluded at L30 P.t-1, 

This is for your information and records. 

Yours faithfully 

For TAJ GVK Hotels & Resorts Limited 

::c:: J SRIN HY 

CFO & Company Secretary 

M.NO.FCS-4460

Encl: a/a 
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TAJGVK 

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS 

FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025 

Quarter Ended 

Particulars 
Unaudited (Reviewed) 

December September December 

31, 2025 30,2025 31, 2024 

Revenue from Operations 13636 10718 12694 

Other Income 195 215 172 

Total Revenue 13831 10933 12866 

Expenses 

a. Food and Beverages Consumed 1241 966 1106 

b. Employee Benefits Expense 2683 2257 2116 

c. Fuel, Power and Light 689 728 724 

d. Finance Costs 121 115 221 

e. Depreciation and Amortisation Expense 311 314 328 

f. Other Expenses 4805 3403 3787 

Total Expenses 9850 7783 8282 

Profit/ (Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax 
3981 3150 4584 

Exceptional item - Others 

Profit/ (Loss) before tax 3981 3150 4584 

Tax expense: 

Current tax 1194 800 1100 

Deferred tax (122) (1) 95 

Excess tax provisions relating to earlier years - - -

Total Tax Expenses 1072 799 1195 

Profit/ (Loss) after tax 2909 2351 3389 

Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax) -

Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) and 
2909 2351 3389 

Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) ) 

Paid-up Equity Share Capital 
1254 1254 1254 

(Face value per share - Rs. 2 each) 

Earnings Per Share (Face value - Rs 2 each) 

Basic 4.64 3.75 5.40 
Diluted 4.64 3.75 5.40 

See accompanying notes to the financial results 

TAJ GVK HOTELS & RESORTS LIMITED 
CIN: L40109TG1995PLC019349 

Nine months ended 

Unaudited (Reviewed) 

December December 

31, 2025 31, 2024 

34993 32492 

2600 581 

37593 33073 

3107 2829 

7109 6191 

2160 2519 

352 722 

950 989 

11849 10375 

25527 23625 

12066 9448 

12066 9448 

3327 2430 

(143) 100 

- 293 

3184 2823 

8882 6625 

8882 6625 

1254 1254 

14.17 10.57 

14.17 10.57 

ft--
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Rslakhs 

Year Ended 

Audited 

March 31, 

2025 

44968 

1164 

46132 

3816 

8451 

3976 

885 

1320 

14825 

33273 

12859 

12859 

3320 

143 

(89) 

3374 

9485 

(51) 

9434 

1254 

15.05 

15.05 
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TAJGVK 
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS 

FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025 

Quarter Ended Nine months ended 

Particulars 

Revenue from Operations 

Other Income 

Total Revenue 

Expenses 

a. Food and Beverages Consumed

b. Employee Benefits Expense

c. Fuel, Power and Light

d. Finance Costs 

e. Depreciation and Amortisation Expense

f. Other Expenses

Total Expenses 

Profit/ (Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax 

Exceptional items 

Profit/ (Loss) before tax 

Tax expense: 

Current tax 

Deferred tax 

Excess tax provisions relating to earlier years 

Total Tax Expenses 

Profit/ (Loss) after tax 

Share of Profit/(Loss) of Joint Venture 

Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / 
(loss) of the joint venture 

Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax) 

Share of Other Comprehensive Income of Joint Venture (net of tax) 

Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) and 

Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) ) 

Paid-up Equity Share Capital 

(Face value per share - Rs. 2 each) 

Earnings Per Share (Face value - Rs 2 each) 

Basic 

Diluted 

See accomoanvina notes to the financial results 

Unaudited (Reviewed) Unaudited 

December 

31, 2025 

13636 

195 

13831 

1241 

2683 

689 

121 

311 

4805 

9850 

3981 

-

3981 

1194 

(122) 

-

1072 

2909 

790 

3699 

-

3699 

1254 

5.90 

5.90 

September December December 

30,2025 31,2024 31, 2025 

10718 12694 34993 

215 172 579 

10933 12866 35572 

966 1106 3107 

2257 2116 7109 

728 724 2160 

115 221 352 

314 328 950 

3403 3787 11849 

7783 8282 25527 

3150 4584 10045 

- - -

3150 4584 10045 

800 1100 2818 

(1) 95 (143) 

- - -

799 1195 2675 

2351 3389 7370 

404 729 1682 

2755 4118 9052 

-

2755 4118 9052 

1254 1254 1254 

4.39 6.57 14.44 

4.39 6.57 14.44 

; 
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TAJ GVK HOTELS & RESORTS LIMITED 
CIN: L40109TG1995PLC019349 

(Reviewed) 

December 

31,2024 

32492 

581 

33073 

2829 

6191 

2519 

722 

989 

10375 

23625 

9448 

-

9448 

2430 

100 

293 

2823 

6625 

1614 

8239 

-

8239 

1254 

13.14 

13.14 

JY 
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Rslakhs 

Year Ended 

Audited 

March 31, 

2025 

44968 

1164 

46132 

3816 

8451 

3976 

885 

1320 

14825 

33273 

12859 

-

12859 

3320 

143 

(89) 

3374 

9485 

2234 

11719 

(51) 

(6) 

11662 

1254 

18.60 

18.60 
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